
DePaul (7-7) -vs- Saint Francis (6-8)
3/4/2023 at Charlottesville, Va. (Palmer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: NIGEY, Bella (3-3)
Loss: MARSDEN, Rachel (1-6)
HBP: NIGEY, Bella, MARSDEN, Rachel
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tanya Risucci First: Gil Zayas Third Base: Jeremy Morrison 
Start: 12:50pm   Time: 1:58   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
DePaul 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 4 7 0
Saint Francis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3

DePaul 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TALBOT, Addison lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
HOUGE, Alexis dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
JOHNSON, Brooke 1b 3 0 2 2 1 1 0
WOHLERS, Anna 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
MEYER, Tori cf 2 0 0 0 1 1 4
    ALVERS, Carly ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
POOL, Riley c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    JACOBS, Gracie pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SULLIVAN, Nicole ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
FRAZIER, Grace rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
COSGROVE, Baylee 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    VILES, Payton ph/2b 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
NIGEY, Bella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 4 3 7 10

2B: POOL, Riley (1)
SH: FRAZIER, Grace (1)
HBP: TALBOT, Addison (1)

Saint Francis 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
PIETRZYKOSKI, Jordan ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
WRUBLE, Ashley lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
ULAM, Olivia 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
MARSDEN, Rachel p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
SAWYERS, Brianna 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
WILSON, Madelyn c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    FARMER, Annabelle ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
BAKER, Sydney rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
THOMPSON, Tessa dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
NASH, Savannah cf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
ORISCHAK, Ashley 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 4 0 0 4 3

2B: NASH, Savannah (1)
CS: MARSDEN, Rachel (1)
HBP: SAWYERS, Brianna (1)
E: ULAM, Olivia (1); ORISCHAK, Ashley (2)

DePaul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
NIGEY, Bella (W, 3-3) 7.0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 23 24 11 4 –
Totals 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 23 24 11 4

Saint Francis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MARSDEN, Rachel (L, 1-6) 7.0 7 4 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 30 35 5 9 –
Totals 7 4 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 30 35 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

DePaul - Top of 1st DPU SFU
TALBOT hit by pitch. 0 0
HOUGE singled, bunt; TALBOT advanced to second. 0 0
JOHNSON struck out looking. 0 0
WOHLERS grounded out to 2b; HOUGE advanced to second; TALBOT advanced to third. 0 0
MEYER struck out looking. 0 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 1st DPU SFU
PIETRZYKOSKI flied out to cf. 0 0
WRUBLE lined out to cf. 0 0
ULAM lined out to ss. 0 0

DePaul - Top of 2nd DPU SFU
POOL doubled to left center. 0 0
JACOBS pinch ran for POOL. 0 0
SULLIVAN lined out to 2b. 0 0
FRAZIER grounded out to ss; JACOBS advanced to third. 0 0
COSGROVE struck out looking. 0 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 2nd DPU SFU
POOL to c for JACOBS. 0 0
MARSDEN grounded out to 3b. 0 0
SAWYERS hit by pitch. 0 0
WILSON struck out swinging. 0 0
BAKER grounded out to 3b. 0 0

DePaul - Top of 3rd DPU SFU
TALBOT lined out to 2b. 0 0
HOUGE walked. 0 0
JOHNSON walked; HOUGE advanced to second. 0 0
WOHLERS struck out swinging. 0 0
MEYER grounded out to p. 0 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 3rd DPU SFU
THOMPSON struck out swinging. 0 0
NASH singled to center field. 0 0
PIETRZYKOSKI flied out to lf. 0 0
WRUBLE popped up to 3b. 0 0

DePaul - Top of 4th DPU SFU
POOL struck out looking. 0 0
SULLIVAN grounded out to 2b. 0 0
FRAZIER grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 4th DPU SFU
ULAM singled through the left side. 0 0
MARSDEN reached on a fielder's choice; ULAM out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
SAWYERS flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
MARSDEN out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePaul - Top of 5th DPU SFU
VILES pinch hit for COSGROVE. 0 0
VILES struck out looking. 0 0
TALBOT singled to left center. 0 0
HOUGE reached on a fielding error by 2b; TALBOT advanced to second. 0 0
JOHNSON singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; HOUGE advanced to third; TALBOT
scored. 1 0
WOHLERS struck out looking. 1 0
MEYER walked. 1 0
POOL grounded out to ss. 1 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 5th DPU SFU
VILES to 2b. 1 0
WILSON struck out swinging. 1 0
BAKER flied out to cf. 1 0
THOMPSON struck out swinging. 1 0

DePaul - Top of 6th DPU SFU
SULLIVAN singled up the middle. 1 0
FRAZIER reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt; SULLIVAN advanced to second. 1 0
VILES reached on a fielding error by 2b, RBI; FRAZIER advanced to third; SULLIVAN scored, unearned. 2 0
TALBOT grounded out to ss; VILES advanced to second. 2 0
HOUGE grounded out to p, RBI; VILES advanced to third; FRAZIER scored, unearned. 3 0
JOHNSON singled to pitcher, RBI; VILES scored, unearned. 4 0
WOHLERS flied out to cf. 4 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 6th DPU SFU
NASH doubled to right center. 4 0
PIETRZYKOSKI lined out to lf. 4 0
WRUBLE flied into double play rf to 3b; NASH out on the play. 4 0

DePaul - Top of 7th DPU SFU
ALVERS pinch hit for MEYER. 4 0
ALVERS singled through the left side. 4 0
MEYER to cf for ALVERS. 4 0
POOL flied out to rf, assist by 2b; MEYER advanced to second. 4 0
SULLIVAN grounded out to ss; MEYER advanced to third. 4 0
FRAZIER lined out to ss. 4 0

Saint Francis - Bottom of 7th DPU SFU
ULAM grounded out to ss. 4 0
MARSDEN flied out to rf. 4 0
SAWYERS singled to shortstop. 4 0
FARMER pinch hit for WILSON. 4 0
FARMER flied out to lf. 4 0


